
 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Junior Showmanship 
 6/1/2013 to 5/31/2014 
 
 Handling 

 8 - 12 Novice 

 JANELLE K. ANDRADE Region 6 56.00 

 AMAYA T BECKER Region 4 5.00 

 PAIGE BERGREN Region 3 76.00 

 SAVHANNAH O. COGDILL Region 1 3.00 

 MACKENZIE JEAN COLE Region 3 5.00 

 MACKENZIE CORMICAN Region 5 2.00 

 ANNA  DIRKSEN Region 4 17.00 

 TRINITY FERGUSON Region 1 26.00 

 NATHAN JARED GABOURY Region 2 47.00 

 LEAH HALLWIRTH Region 1 5.00 

 SAVANNAH HESCHER Region 4 109.00 

 TYLER  JACOBSON Region 4 26.00 

 MAXINE B. JAMESON Region 2 3.00 

 MACKENZIE LABASH Region 6 31.00 

 JESSI LAYTON Region 4 63.00 

 JOSIE LEE Region 3 38.00 

 COURTNEY LUND Region 4 31.00 

 CAROLINE MARIE MIRE Region 5 40.00 

 MADISON MORGAN Region 3 20.00 

 LARA PAPE Region 7 4.00 

 HALEIGH POWER Region 1 39.00 

 GAYLA ROSE Region 5 26.00 

 WAIDUS ROSE Region 5 31.00 

 JADE ROSENKOETTER Region 4 55.00 

 ANDREA SHEWCHUK Region 7 5.00 

 NATALIE SHIVERS Region 1 79.00 

 KYLE SKINNER Region 4 20.00 

 VICTORIA TARR Region 5 154.00 

 MEADOW  WEIDNER Region 5 23.00 

 SETH WHITNEY-WEKAR Region 6 5.00 

 ERIK WOODBURY Region 6 17.00 

 KLAYTON YARBER Region 6 107.00 

 8 - 12 Open 

 JANELLE K. ANDRADE Region 6 90.00 

 JAISA BLAIR Region 2 589.00 

 MACKENZIE CHURCHILL Region 2 37.00 

 MEGAN CHURCHILL Region 2 285.00 

 AARON DALKE Region 6 614.00 

 SHIANNE DUNCAN Region 5 21.00 

 HANNAH GERHARDS Region 7 185.00 

 REGAN GOANS Region 4 20.00 

 HANNA HASHBARGER Region 1 16.00 

 CLARA HENKE Region 5 156.00 
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 Junior Showmanship 
 6/1/2013 to 5/31/2014 
 
 SAVANNAH HESCHER Region 4 75.00 

 ASHLEY JAMES Region 4 30.00 

 MAXINE B. JAMESON Region 2 11.00 

 KYLIEE KIKUYAMA Region 5 241.00 

 HUNTER LAMBKIN Region 2 73.00 

 JESSI LAYTON Region 4 21.00 

 MEGAN MCKERVEY Region 3 621.00 

 KATIELYN MILLER Region 5 91.00 

 CAROLINE MARIE MIRE Region 5 33.00 

 HANNAH E. OLSEN Region 1 386.00 

 HALEIGH POWER Region 1 4.00 

 AVERY PRUITT Region 2 550.00 

 ALEXIS REIDY Region 6 395.00 

 TRISTIN JAMES SCOTT Region 1 501.00 

 NATALIE SHIVERS Region 1 39.00 

 SOREN SMAIL Region 4 74.00 

 KALEIGH SMITH Region 4 42.00 

 KATE TEFFT Region 1 46.00 

 EMMA WILLIAMS Region 4 213.00 

 MADISON WILLIAMS Region 4 584.00 

 MAREN WILLIAMS Region 5 72.00 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 KIRA BAUGH Region 6 86.00 

 LEEANNA BURTON Region 4 42.00 

 ANNEKA MIKEL DAHLE Region 5 37.00 

 CANDACE HUFFMAN Region 5 110.00 

 MAKYA JACKSON Region 6 68.00 

 CAYLEY LABASH Region 3 27.00 

 HANNAH  MISENER Region 4 16.00 

 KATHERINE OLSON Region 4 64.00 

 TARON SAYLER Region 1 21.00 

 SIDNEY SELEY Region 3 5.00 

 13 - 17 Open 

 KALIE ADAMS Region 5 85.00 

 ALYSSA AGUILAR Region 2 178.00 

 ISAAK BONILLA Region 6 97.00 

 MALLORI BRYAN Region 5 537.00 

 LEEANNA BURTON Region 4 107.00 

 JAYCEE CARTMELL Region 3 113.00 

 MALORY CHURCHILL Region 2 193.00 

 ANNEKA MIKEL DAHLE Region 5 143.00 

 JESSICA DAVIS Region 2 265.00 

 LAUREN DIRKSEN Region 4 77.00 

 KATELYNN EDGECOMBE Region 1 61.00 

 MILA EIPER Region 7 69.00 

 BAILEY ERGER Region 3 336.00 
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 Junior Showmanship 
 6/1/2013 to 5/31/2014 
 
 ERIN ERGER Region 3 17.00 

 ADRIANA FRANCIOTTI Region 2 2603.00 

 MAIKE HAGEDORN Region 7 310.00 

 MCKENNA HARVELL Region 5 580.00 

 ZEN HATCHER Region 2 16.00 

 MIKI HODEL Region 4 31.00 

 KAIA HRACHOVEC Region 1 552.00 

 CANDACE HUFFMAN Region 5 72.00 

 ANDREA JENSEN Region 2 153.00 

 MADELINE KINDLE Region 4 773.00 

 RILEY LAUTENSCHLAGER Region 4 731.00 

 HALEY LOWRIE Region 1 745.00 

 ALISSA McCABE Region 2 417.00 

 SHELBY MCDANIEL Region 5 161.00 

 MADISON MCGINNIS Region 1 172.00 

 JACOB MCKERVEY Region 2 513.00 

 JULIA MCNEILL Region 1 545.00 

 MACKENZIE MOBLEY Region 5 881.00 

 ASHLEY MORGAN Region 3 174.00 

 JACOB  RAGUSA Region 6 371.00 

 NATALIE REAMS Region 6 46.00 

 ALEXIA ROBLES Region 2 272.00 

 SUNNI SCALICI Region 5 138.00 

 JOSIE SCOONOVER-NELSON Region 4 681.00 

 LYNSEY SHOCK Region 2 338.00 

 MACKENZIE STARR Region 1 77.00 

 BAYLEY WILLIAMS Region 2 685.00 

 SAMANTHA  WURZBACHER Region 2 225.00 

 Obedience 

 8 - 12 Novice 

 TRISTIN JAMES SCOTT Region 1 115.00 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 JESSICA DAVIS Region 2 268.50 

 SHELBY LYNNE ENKE Region 3 189.00 

 MIKI HODEL Region 4 246.50 

 JOSIE SCOONOVER-NELSON Region 4 262.50 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
 From 6/1/2013 thru 5/31/2014 
 

 Highest Score in Each Region 

 Handling 

 8 - 12 

 Region 1 -- TRISTIN JAMES SCOTT -- 501.00 

 Region 2 -- JAISA BLAIR -- 589.00 

 Region 3 -- MEGAN MCKERVEY -- 621.00 

 Region 4 -- MADISON WILLIAMS -- 584.00 

 Region 5 -- KYLIEE KIKUYAMA -- 241.00 

 Region 6 -- AARON DALKE -- 614.00 

 Region 7 -- HANNAH GERHARDS -- 185.00 

 13 - 17 

 Region 1 -- HALEY LOWRIE -- 745.00 

 Region 2 -- ADRIANA FRANCIOTTI -- 2,603.00 

 Region 4 -- MADELINE KINDLE -- 773.00 

 Region 5 -- MACKENZIE MOBLEY -- 881.00 

 Region 6 -- JACOB  RAGUSA -- 371.00 

 Region 7 -- MAIKE HAGEDORN -- 310.00 
 

 Obedience 

 8 - 12 Novice 

 Region 1 -- TRISTIN JAMES SCOTT -- 115.00 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 Region 2 -- JESSICA DAVIS -- 268.50 

 Region 3 -- SHELBY LYNNE ENKE -- 189.00 

 Region 4 -- JOSIE SCOONOVER-NELSON -- 262.50 

 

 High Score Junior 
 
 8 - 12 Handling 

 MEGAN MCKERVEY -- 621.00 

 13 - 17 Handling 

 ADRIANA FRANCIOTTI -- 2,603.00 

 Obedience Novice 

 JESSICA DAVIS -- 268.50 

 

 Overall High Score 
 Handling 
 ADRIANA FRANCIOTTI -- 2,603.00 

 Obedience 
 JESSICA DAVIS -- 268.50 

 

 All Around -- NONE 
 
  



 Australian Shepherd Club of America 

 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
 From 6/1/2013 thru 5/31/2014 

 

 500 Club 

 JAISA BLAIR 

 MALLORI BRYAN 

 AARON DALKE 

 ADRIANA FRANCIOTTI 

 MCKENNA HARVELL 

 KAIA HRACHOVEC 

 MADELINE KINDLE 

 RILEY LAUTENSCHLAGER 

 HALEY LOWRIE 

 JACOB MCKERVEY 

 MEGAN MCKERVEY 

 JULIA MCNEILL 

 MACKENZIE MOBLEY 

 AVERY PRUITT 

 JOSIE SCOONOVER-NELSON 

 TRISTIN JAMES SCOTT 

 BAYLEY WILLIAMS 

 MADISON WILLIAMS 

 

 Degree of Excellence 
 ALYSSA AGUILAR - 1, 2 

 JANELLE K. ANDRADE - 1 

 JAISA BLAIR - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MALLORI BRYAN - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 LEEANNA BURTON - 1 

 JAYCEE CARTMELL - 1 

 MALORY CHURCHILL - 1, 2 

 MEGAN CHURCHILL - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 ANNEKA MIKEL DAHLE - 1, 2 

 AARON DALKE - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 JESSICA DAVIS - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 BAILEY ERGER - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 ADRIANA FRANCIOTTI - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 HANNAH GERHARDS - 1, 2 

 MAIKE HAGEDORN - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MCKENNA HARVELL - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 CLARA HENKE - 1, 2 
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 SAVANNAH HESCHER - 1, 2 

 KAIA HRACHOVEC - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 CANDACE HUFFMAN - 1, 2 

 ANDREA JENSEN - 1, 2 

 KYLIEE KIKUYAMA - 1, 2, 3 

 MADELINE KINDLE - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 RILEY LAUTENSCHLAGER - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 HALEY LOWRIE - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 ALISSA McCABE - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 SHELBY MCDANIEL - 1, 2 

 MADISON MCGINNIS - 1, 2 

 JACOB MCKERVEY - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MEGAN MCKERVEY - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 JULIA MCNEILL - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MACKENZIE MOBLEY - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 ASHLEY MORGAN - 1, 2 

 HANNAH E. OLSEN - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 AVERY PRUITT - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 JACOB  RAGUSA - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 ALEXIS REIDY - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 ALEXIA ROBLES - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 SUNNI SCALICI - 1 

 JOSIE SCOONOVER-NELSON - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 TRISTIN JAMES SCOTT - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 NATALIE SHIVERS - 1 

 LYNSEY SHOCK - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 VICTORIA TARR - 1, 2 

 BAYLEY WILLIAMS - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 EMMA WILLIAMS - 1, 2, 3 

 MADISON WILLIAMS - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 SAMANTHA  WURZBACHER - 1, 2, 3 

 KLAYTON YARBER - 1 
 

 Juniors Titling Their Dogs: 
 AGILITY 
 WESTERN HILLS TEXAS RANGER GJ-E JJ-E-OP RJ-E GJ-O ANNEKA MIKEL DAHLE 

 WESTERN HILLS TEXAS RANGER GJ-E JJ-E-OP RJ-E JJ-E ANNEKA MIKEL DAHLE 

 WESTERN HILLS TEXAS RANGER GJ-E JJ-E-OP RJ-E RJ-E ANNEKA MIKEL DAHLE 

 WESTERN HILLS TEXAS RANGER GJ-E JJ-E-OP RJ-E RJ-O ANNEKA MIKEL DAHLE 

 MY BOY YOUKIE GJ-N-OP JS-N-SP RJ-N GJ-N-OP MADISON HEY 
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 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
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 MY BOY YOUKIE GJ-N-OP JS-N-SP RJ-N JJ-N MADISON HEY 

 MCMATT SHOULD'VE BEEN A COWBOY GJ-N JJ-O RJ-N JJ-O TROY IKEN 

 MCMATT SHOULD'VE BEEN A COWBOY GJ-N JJ-O RJ-N RJ-N TROY IKEN 

 MCMATT'S COWBOY CASANOVA JJ-N JJ-N GRETCHEN IKEN 

 MAGIC FIREBALLS DREAM OF GLORY JJ-O RJ-N JJ-N NIKLAS RZEPCZYK 

 MAGIC FIREBALLS DREAM OF GLORY JJ-O RJ-N JJ-O NIKLAS RZEPCZYK 

 MAGIC FIREBALLS DREAM OF GLORY JJ-O RJ-N RJ-N NIKLAS RZEPCZYK 

 ATCH-III HALFMOON SMARTY PANTS STDs DNA-VP RN ATCH-II SOREN SMAIL 

 ATCH-III HALFMOON SMARTY PANTS STDs DNA-VP RN ATCH-III SOREN SMAIL 

 HALFMOON ALL THE RIGHT STUFF GJ-E JJ-E RJ-E DNA-VP RJ-E SOREN SMAIL 

 HALFMOON BIG BANG CD GJ-O JJ-E RJ-O RE JJ-E SOREN SMAIL 

 IVYFARM I'LL STOP AND THINK GJ-N JJ-N DNA-VP GJ-N SOREN SMAIL 

 IVYFARM I'LL STOP AND THINK GJ-N JJ-N DNA-VP JJ-N SOREN SMAIL 

 CH WEDGEWOODS SAZBRAT LOVE ME 2 TIMES GJ-N JJ-O RJ-N RA GJ-N CONNOR WILLIAMS 

 CH WEDGEWOODS SAZBRAT LOVE ME 2 TIMES GJ-N JJ-O RJ-N RA JJ-N CONNOR WILLIAMS 

 CH WEDGEWOODS SAZBRAT LOVE ME 2 TIMES GJ-N JJ-O RJ-N RA RJ-N CONNOR WILLIAMS 

 SHAMROCK'S MAKIN TRAX GJ-N JJ-N RJ-N GJ-N ERIK WOODBURY 

 SHAMROCK'S MAKIN TRAX GJ-N JJ-N RJ-N JJ-N ERIK WOODBURY 
 

 CONFORMATION 
 CH WESTERNHILLSMYCANDYGIRLLOSUENO DNA-VP RN CH MACKENZIE MOBLEY 

 CH SIERRAROSE NOBODY BUT ME DNA-VP CH BAYLEY WILLIAMS 
 

 STOCK TRIAL 
 CH SHELL BLUFF STARS AT WITS END STDcds DNA-VP STDs REBECCA FORDHAM 

 


